NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

NAIC Business Company | Statement Cumulative
Company Sub Type | Company | Sub Type Type Licensed | State of Direct Premiums Direct Losses Market Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name Business Type Code Type Code Code Group Name in NC Domicile Written Paid Share % Share %

2023 Medicare Supplement 20796 |21st Century Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Farmers Ins Grp Licensed PA 0 903 0.000% 0.000%
2023 Medicare Supplement 63444 |Accendo Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed uT 11,289,792 10,789,052 1.009% 1.009%
2023 Medicare Supplement 20699 |Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed PA 1,079,201 538,214 0.096% 1.105%
2023 Medicare Supplement 78700 Aetna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed CT 14,760,829 12,418,158 1.319% 2.424%
2023 Medicare Supplement 72052 Aetna Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed PA 49,142,848 46,600,981 4.390% 6.814%
2023 Medicare Supplement 60054 |Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 671,259 497,860 0.060% 6.873%
2023 Medicare Supplement 66001 American Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust Gr|Licensed OK 194,157 124,731 0.017% 6.891%
2023 Medicare Supplement 12321 American Continental Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed TN 11,722,136 8,202,806 1.047% 7.938%
2023 Medicare Supplement 60380 American Family Life Assur Co Of Col |Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 623,542 459,687 0.056% 7.994%
2023 Medicare Supplement 69337 American Fin Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MO 167,506 152,486 0.015% 8.009%
2023 Medicare Supplement 60542 American Home Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Licensed KS 36,940 24,983 0.003% 8.012%
2023 Medicare Supplement 71773 American Natl Life Ins Co Of Tx Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Reins Ltd Gry|Licensed X 329,656 200,586 0.029% 8.041%
2023 Medicare Supplement 80624 |American Progressive L&h Ins Of Ny |Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Centene Corp Grp Licensed NY 31,313 0 0.003% 8.044%
2023 Medicare Supplement 67679 American Republic Corp Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wellabe Mut Holding Cc|Licensed 1A 1,586,419 988,660 0.142% 8.186%
2023 Medicare Supplement 60836 American Republic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Wellabe Mut Holding Cc|Licensed 1A 3,305,717 2,471,131 0.295% 8.481%
2023 Medicare Supplement 88366 American Retirement Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hith Grp Licensed OH 10,249,224 7,592,100 0.916% 9.397%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61999 Americo Fin Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings Grp |Licensed X 485,055 552,686 0.043% 9.440%
2023 Medicare Supplement 56499 Assured Life Assn Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed Cco 1,074,214 887,364 0.096% 9.536%
2023 Medicare Supplement 17393 |Atlantic Capital Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health HI Stock N L Atlantic Amer Grp Licensed GA 598 0 0.000% 9.536%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61115 Atlantic Coast Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Advantage Capital Grp |Licensed SC 1,961,743 1,701,758 0.175% 9.711%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61190 Auto Owners Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Auto Owners Grp Licensed M 7,008 1,022 0.001% 9.712%
2023 Medicare Supplement 71919 Bankers Fidelity Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Atlantic Amer Grp Licensed GA 338,352 206,069 0.030% 9.742%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61239 Bankers Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Atlantic Amer Grp Licensed GA 1,950,372 1,200,664 0.174% 9.916%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IL 2,955,895 2,449,883 0.264% 10.181%
2023 Medicare Supplement 71013 Bankers Reserve Life Ins Co Of Wi Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed WI 4,272 3,618 0.000% 10.181%
2023 Medicare Supplement 54631 |Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 381,513,817 325,698,276 34.081% 44.262%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61581 |Capitol Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust Gr|Licensed TX 548,413 400,019 0.049% 44.311%
2023 Medicare Supplement 80799 |Celtic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed IL 9,152 3,429 0.001% 44.312%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61751 |Central States H & L Co Of Omaha Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Central States Grp Licensed NE 445,707 329,223 0.040% 44.352%
2023 Medicare Supplement 34274 | Central States Ind Co Of Omaha Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway Gry| Licensed NE 1,910,276 1,207,519 0.171% 44.522%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61859 | Christian Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Uhaul Holding Grp Not License| TX 23,825 0 0.002% 44.524%
2023 Medicare Supplement 67369 |Cigna Hith & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hith Grp Licensed CT 15,056,903 12,535,386 1.345% 45.869%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61727 |Cigna Natl Hilth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hith Grp Licensed OH 4,853,783 4,165,362 0.434% 46.303%
2023 Medicare Supplement 62065 |Colonial Penn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed PA 15,844,431 12,520,174 1.415% 47.718%
2023 Medicare Supplement 62103 | Columbian Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Columbian Life Grp Licensed NY 7,296 2,592 0.001% 47.719%
2023 Medicare Supplement 77828 |Companion Life Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcbs Of Sc Grp Licensed SC 305,637 317,124 0.027% A47.746%
2023 Medicare Supplement 60984 | Compbenefits Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 1,667,112 1,548,583 0.149% 47.895%
2023 Medicare Supplement 62308 |Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hith Grp Licensed CT 20,597 29,234 0.002% 47.897%
2023 Medicare Supplement 71404 |Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed X 1,188,893 829,768 0.106% 48.003%
2023 Medicare Supplement 68500 |Continental Life Ins Co Brentwood Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed ™ 11,208,557 8,996,416 1.001% 49.005%
2023 Medicare Supplement 62553 | Country Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Country Ins & Fin Serv (|Licensed IL 46,246 44,048 0.004% 49.009%
2023 Medicare Supplement 81973 |Coventry Hith & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed MO 31,165 15,103 0.003% 49.012%
2023 Medicare Supplement 82880 |Csi Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Berkshire Hathaway Gry| Licensed NE 3,792,848 0 0.339% 49.350%
2023 Medicare Supplement 85561 |Elips Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Swiss Re Grp Licensed MO 1,365,809 1,262,300 0.122% 49.472%
2023 Medicare Supplement 70769 |Erie Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Erie Ins Grp Licensed PA 761,980 462,505 0.068% 49.540%
2023 Medicare Supplement 57991 |Everence Assn Inc Fraternal N Fraternal N L Everence Grp Licensed IN 139,024 0 0.012% 49.553%
2023 Medicare Supplement 26921 |Everest Reins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Everest Reins Holdings | Licensed DE 1,279,614 1,222,153 0.114% 49.667%
2023 Medicare Supplement 63053 |Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed X 214,293 126,678 0.019% 49.686%
2023 Medicare Supplement 63223 |Federal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Insurance Capital Grp |Licensed IL 169,178 106,508 0.015% 49.701%
2023 Medicare Supplement 90328 First Hith Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed > 1,157,491 1,004,789 0.103% 49.805%
2023 Medicare Supplement 91642 Forethought Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed IN 629,805 433,424 0.056% 49.861%
2023 Medicare Supplement 63657 |Garden State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Reins Ltd Gry|Licensed > 74,138 52,558 0.007% 49.868%
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2023 Medicare Supplement 56693 Gcu Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed PA 769,508 643,294 0.069% 49.936%
2023 Medicare Supplement 65536 Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed VA 221,306 126,868 0.020% 49.956%
2023 Medicare Supplement 70025 Genworth Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed DE 13,070 15,824 0.001% 49.957%
2023 Medicare Supplement 70939 Gerber Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed NY 726,905 552,453 0.065% 50.022%
2023 Medicare Supplement 91472 Globe Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 470,278 465,743 0.042% 50.064%
2023 Medicare Supplement 62286 Golden Rule Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 9,348 9,458 0.001% 50.065%
2023 Medicare Supplement 63967 Government Personnel Mut Life Ins Co|Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Gpm Life Grp Licensed X 294,417 274,495 0.026% 50.091%
2023 Medicare Supplement 67059 Gpm Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Gpm Life Grp Licensed X 2,509,405 2,180,716 0.224% 50.316%
2023 Medicare Supplement 90212 Great Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings Grp |Licensed X 748,801 886,500 0.067% 50.383%
2023 Medicare Supplement 64211 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed IL 1,062,643 1,019,806 0.095% 50.477%
2023 Medicare Supplement 66214 Heartland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed IN 3,103,163 2,842,426 0.277% 50.755%
2023 Medicare Supplement 60052 Humana Benefit Plan Of Il Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed IL 292,116 238,265 0.026% 50.781%
2023 Medicare Supplement 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed Wi 10,242,688 7,783,830 0.915% 51.696%
2023 Medicare Supplement 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 2,668,521 2,353,020 0.238% 51.934%
2023 Medicare Supplement 91693 la Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp |Licensed X 8,969 5,034 0.001% 51.935%
2023 Medicare Supplement 26581 |Independence Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Independence Pet Holdi Licensed DE 23,681 18,498 0.002% 51.937%
2023 Medicare Supplement 81779 Individual Assur Co Life Hlth & Acc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Homeshield Capital Grp|Licensed OK 880,236 577,678 0.079% 52.016%
2023 Medicare Supplement 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed M 5,694 0 0.001% 52.016%
2023 Medicare Supplement 68543 |Liberty Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust Gr|Licensed OK 98,628 86,436 0.009% 52.025%
2023 Medicare Supplement 65331 Liberty Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 5,092 2,098 0.000% 52.025%
2023 Medicare Supplement 65927 Lincoln Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed IL 27,462 11,346 0.002% 52.028%
2023 Medicare Supplement 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hith Grp Licensed OH 2,456,440 1,603,862 0.219% 52.247%
2023 Medicare Supplement 56758 |Loyal Christian Benefit Assn Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed PA 194,379 180,712 0.017% 52.265%
2023 Medicare Supplement 73504 Lumico Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Swiss Re Grp Licensed MO 2,204,946 2,192,788 0.197% 52.462%
2023 Medicare Supplement 65870 Manhattan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed NY 2,077,297 1,693,031 0.186% 52.647%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61883 |Manhattanlife Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 1,664,854 1,596,815 0.149% 52.796%
2023 Medicare Supplement 16755 |Manhattanlife Of Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 6,756 0 0.001% 52.797%
2023 Medicare Supplement 65935 |Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp | Licensed MA 93,084 62,229 0.008% 52.805%
2023 Medicare Supplement 63312 |Massmutual Ascend Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp |Licensed OH 212,991 114,239 0.019% 52.824%
2023 Medicare Supplement 79987 |Medico Corp Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wellabe Mut Holding Cc|Licensed 1A 5,896,489 4,841,180 0.527% 53.351%
2023 Medicare Supplement 31119 |Medico Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wellabe Mut Holding Cc|Licensed 1A 3,359,124 2,568,140 0.300% 53.651%
2023 Medicare Supplement 65641 |Medico Life & Hith Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wellabe Mut Holding Cc|Licensed 1A 3,677 6,707 0.000% 53.651%
2023 Medicare Supplement 66087 |Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 2,364 848 0.000% 53.651%
2023 Medicare Supplement 81442 |Monitor Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fairfax Fin Grp Licensed NY 3,034 245 0.000% 53.652%
2023 Medicare Supplement 71412 |Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp |Licensed NE 55,200,151 41,210,527 4.931% 58.583%
2023 Medicare Supplement 93734 |Nassau Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed CT 311,557 303,320 0.028% 58.610%
2023 Medicare Supplement 68284 |Nassau Life Ins Co Of Ks Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed KS 1,482,449 1,170,842 0.132% 58.743%
2023 Medicare Supplement 66583 |National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life I Licensed Wi 37,783 19,448 0.003% 58.746%
2023 Medicare Supplement 82538 |National Hith Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Alistate Ins Grp Licensed TX 1,616,027 1,052,957 0.144% 58.891%
2023 Medicare Supplement 23787  |Nationwide Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Nationwide Corp Grp  |Licensed OH 0 0 0.000% 58.891%
2023 Medicare Supplement 78743 |New Era Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed X 808,486 909,555 0.072% 58.963%
2023 Medicare Supplement 69698 |New Era Life Ins Co Of Midwest Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed TX 2,960,984 2,923,808 0.265% 59.227%
2023 Medicare Supplement 68349 |North Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Not License Wi 17,102 0 0.002% 59.229%
2023 Medicare Supplement 67326 | Old Surety Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Enterprise Investments ( Licensed OK 4,304,637 3,004,243 0.385% 59.613%
2023 Medicare Supplement 13100 |Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp |Licensed NE 21,659,453 18,034,388 1.935% 61.548%
2023 Medicare Supplement 16537 |Omaha Supplemental Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp NE 96,219 89,657 0.009% 61.557%
2023 Medicare Supplement 76112 | Oxford Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Uhaul Holding Grp Licensed AZ 1,893,113 0 0.169% 61.726%
2023 Medicare Supplement 70785 |Pacificare Life & HIth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 186,425 140,421 0.017% 61.743%
2023 Medicare Supplement 67539 |Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 200,248 261,012 0.018% 61.761%
2023 Medicare Supplement 67628 Pekin Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pekin Ins Grp Licensed IL 111,518 74,602 0.010% 61.770%
2023 Medicare Supplement 67784 | Philadelphia Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed > 641,907 365,727 0.057% 61.828%
2023 Medicare Supplement 72125 Physicians Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Physicians Mut Grp Licensed NE 2,517,059 2,030,680 0.225% 62.053%
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2023 Medicare Supplement 80578 |Physicians Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N L Physicians Mut Grp Licensed NE 1,771,992 1,140,651 0.158% 62.211%
2023 Medicare Supplement 17414  |Physicians Select Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N X Physicians Mut Grp Licensed NE 42,831 3,211 0.004% 62.215%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61271 |Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed 1A 403,907 268,444 0.036% 62.251%
2023 Medicare Supplement 67903 Provident Amer Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed OH 7,511 3,752 0.001% 62.252%
2023 Medicare Supplement 68241 |Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp | Licensed NJ 39 0 0.000% 62.252%
2023 Medicare Supplement 71390 |Puritan Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Calton Holdings Grp Licensed AZ 9,767 0 0.001% 62.252%
2023 Medicare Supplement 61700 Renaissance Life & HIth Ins Co Of Am |Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Renaissance Hlth Serv (|Licensed IN 65,800 113,507 0.006% 62.258%
2023 Medicare Supplement 68462 Reserve Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Medical Mut Of Oh Grp |Licensed IL 475,614 427,457 0.042% 62.301%
2023 Medicare Supplement 57657 |Royal Neighbors Of Amer Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed IL 57,371 22,081 0.005% 62.306%
2023 Medicare Supplement 60183 |S Usa Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prosperity Life Ins Grp |Licensed AZ 800,347 770,538 0.071% 62.377%
2023 Medicare Supplement 60176 Shli Usa Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prosperity Life Ins Grp |Licensed NY 1,216,417 1,131,996 0.109% 62.486%
2023 Medicare Supplement 68802 Sentinel Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Advantage Capital Grp |Licensed uT 2,320,438 1,857,000 0.207% 62.693%
2023 Medicare Supplement 68845 |Shenandoah Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prosperity Life Ins Grp |Licensed VA 499,765 584,384 0.045% 62.738%
2023 Medicare Supplement 62952 Silac Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sterling Financial Ins Gr|Licensed IN 3,964,097 3,050,231 0.354% 63.092%
2023 Medicare Supplement 19178 |Southern Guar Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N X Licensed Wi 2,898,495 0 0.259% 63.351%
2023 Medicare Supplement 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Core Specialty Ins Holdi|Licensed X 421,696 324,904 0.038% 63.389%
2023 Medicare Supplement 71706 |Standard Life & Cas Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed uT -177 455 0.000% 63.389%
2023 Medicare Supplement 25178 |State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P State Farm Grp Licensed IL 7,525,119 5,460,366 0.672% 64.061%
2023 Medicare Supplement 69132 State Mut Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Licensed GA 535,814 400,428 0.048% 64.109%
2023 Medicare Supplement 89184 Sterling Investors Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sterling Financial Ins Gr|Licensed IN 585,797 433,951 0.052% 64.161%
2023 Medicare Supplement 77399 |Sterling Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hith Grp Licensed IL 251,149 180,458 0.022% 64.184%
2023 Medicare Supplement 58181 |Supreme Council The Royal Arcanum |Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed MA 21,892 19,494 0.002% 64.186%
2023 Medicare Supplement 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed WI 3,979,422 753,328 0.355% 64.541%
2023 Medicare Supplement 92908 Tier One Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 269,487 247,885 0.024% 64.565%
2023 Medicare Supplement 86231 |Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp |Licensed 1A 286,169 290,799 0.026% 64.591%
2023 Medicare Supplement 11121 |Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 60,931 69,822 0.005% 64.596%
2023 Medicare Supplement 70408 |Union Security Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed KS 622,140 529,968 0.056% 64.652%
2023 Medicare Supplement 92916 |United Amer Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 3,499,523 2,706,512 0.313% 64.964%
2023 Medicare Supplement 69930 | United Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Licensed IL 393,702 14,063 0.035% 64.999%
2023 Medicare Supplement 69868 | United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp |Licensed NE 40,907,543 28,480,767 3.654% 68.654%
2023 Medicare Supplement 21113 |United States Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Fairfax Fin Grp Licensed DE 1,288,676 1,082,972 0.115% 68.769%
2023 Medicare Supplement 72850 |United World Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp |Licensed NE 60,186,794 52,527,247 5.377% 74.145%
2023 Medicare Supplement 79413  |Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 274,307,201 225,853,561| 24.504% 98.650%
2023 Medicare Supplement 84549  |Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IL 10,471,816 8,702,124 0.935% 99.585%
2023 Medicare Supplement 70319 |Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IN 3,125,045 2,054,689 0.279% 99.864%
2023 Medicare Supplement 80314 |Wellpoint Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Elevance Hlith Inc Grp |Licensed IN 574,894 342,094 0.051% 99.916%
2023 Medicare Supplement 57711 |Western Catholic Union Fraternal N Fraternal N L Not License| IL 4,013 1,208 0.000% 99.916%
2023 Medicare Supplement 85189 |Western United Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed WA 906,293 833,848 0.081% 99.997%
2023 Medicare Supplement 62413  |Wilcac Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed IL 2,448 5,759 0.000% 99.997%
2023 Medicare Supplement 57320 |Woodmen World Life Ins Soc Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed NE 31,892 4,211 0.003% 100.000%
2023 |Medicare Supplement TOTAL 1,119,430,192 918,618,509 100.000%
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BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:
BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.
Hi=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal
HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health
LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty
0S=0DS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title
N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health
MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company
MC=Motor Club N =None
PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit
PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive
PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism
SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG
RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional
SI=State Insurance Funds
SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
Volume lll-Accident and Health Business
Part 3-Section 7-Medicare Supplement-AliCos Page 4 of 4 June 20, 2024




